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Diese Technische Produktinformation ist
ausschliel3lich fir den Installateur oder
eingewiesene Fachkréafte!

Bitte an den Benutzer weitergeben!

P

Anwendungsbereich:
Der Betrieb mit drucklosen Speichern (offenen
Warmwasserbereitern) ist nicht maglich.

Technische Daten

FlieRdruck: min. 0,5 bar — empfohlen 1 — 5 bar
Betriebsdruck: max. 10 bar
Prufdruck: 16 bar
Durchfluss bei 3 bar FlieRdruck

bei Brause: ca. 9 I/min

bei Mousseur: ca. 11 l/min
Temperatur Warmwassereingang max. 80 °C
Empfohlen (Energieeinsparung): 60 °C
Klemmlange: max. 60mm

Zur Einhaltung der Gerduschwerte nach DIN 4109 ist bei
Ruhedriicken tber 5 bar ein Druckminderer einzubauen.

Hoéhere Druckdifferenzen zwischen Kalt- und Warmwasser-
anschluss sind zu vermeiden!

GROHE Armaturen mit Brausen oder mit herausziehbaren
Auslaufen/Brausen sind mit DIN-DVGW bauartgepriiften
Ruckflussverhinderern ausgerustet.

Installation:
Rohrleitungssystem vor und nach der Installation
grundlich spiilen (DIN 1988/DIN EN 806 beachten)!

Funktion:
Anschlisse auf Dichtheit und Armatur auf Funktion
prufen.

Mengenbegrenzung:

In Verbindung mit hydraulischen Durchlauferhitzern
ist eine Durchflussmengenbegrenzung nicht zu
empfehlen.

Wartung:
Alle Teile prifen, reinigen, evtl. austauschen.
Bei Wartungsarbeiten Wasserzufuhr absperren!

Beim Einbau der Kartusche auf richtigen Sitz der
Dichtungen achten.
Schrauben wechselweise gleichmaRig anziehen.

Ersatzteile: siehe Explosionsdarstellung
(* = Sonderzubehdr)
Pflege: siehe Pflegeanleitung

This technical product information is exclusively
for the installer or trained specialists.
Please pass these instructions on to the user.

Application:
Operation with unpressurised storage heaters is not possible.

Specifications
Flow pressure:
Operating pressure:
Test pressure:
Flow rate at 3 bar flow pressure
for shower:
for mousseur:

min. 0.5 bar - recommended 1 — 5 bar
max. 10 bar
16 bar

approx. 9 I/min
approx. 11 I/min

Hot water inlet temperature max. 80 °C
Recommended (energy saving): 60 °C
Clamping length: max. 60mm

If static pressure exceeds 5 bar, a pressure-reducing valve
must be fitted.

Avoid major pressure differences between hot and cold water
supply.

GROHE fittings with showers or with pull-out bath spouts/
showers are equipped with non-return valves.

Installation:
Flush piping system prior and after installation of
fitting thoroughly (Consider EN 806)!

Function:
Check connections for leaks and check function of
fitting.

Flow rate limitation:
The use of flow rate limiters in combination with
hydraulic instantaneous heaters is not recommended.

Maintenance:

Inspect and clean all components and replace if
necessary.

Shut off water supply for maintenance work.

When installing the cartridge, ensure that the
seals are correctly seated.

Tighten the screws evenly and alternately.

Replacement parts: see exploded drawing
(* = special accessories)
Care: see Care Instructions



La documentation technique/produit est
exclusivement destinée aux plombiers et aux
personnels qualifiés.

Penser alaremettre a I'utilisateur.

P

Domaine d'application:
Un fonctionnement avec des accumulateurs sans pression
(chauffe-eau a écoulement libre) n'est pas possible!

Caractéristiques techniques
Pression dynamique: minimale 0,5 bar —

recommandée 1 a 5 bars

Pression de service: 10 bars maxi.
Pression d'épreuve: 16 bars
Débit a une pression dynamique de 3 bars

de la douche: env. 9 I/min

du mousseur: env. 11 I/min
Température de I'eau chaude 80 °C maxi.
Recommandée (économie d'énergie): 60 °C
Longueur de serrage : 60mm maxi.

Installer un réducteur de pression en cas de pressions
statiques supérieures a 5 bars.

Eviter les différences importantes de pression entre les
raccordements d'eau chaude et d'eau froide!

Les robinetteries GROHE avec douche ou douchette
extractible sont équipées de clapets anti-retour éprouvés.

Installation
Bien rincer les canalisations avant et apres
l'installation (respecter la norme EN 806)!

Fonctionnement
Controler I'étanchéité des raccordements et contrbler
le fonctionnement de la robinetterie.

Limiteur de débit
La limitation du débit est déconseillée avec des
chauffe-eau instantanés & commande hydraulique.

Maintenance

Contrdler et nettoyer toutes les pieces, les
remplacer le cas échéant.

Fermer les arrivées d’eau en cas de maintenance.
Controler le siége des joints lors du montage de la
cartouche.

Serrer les vis en alternance et de maniére homogene.

Pieces de rechange voir vue explosée
(* = accessoires spéciaux).
Entretien: voir les instructions d’entretien

iEsta informacion técnica de productos esta
destinada exclusivamente para el instalador o
profesionales del sector!

iPor favor, entréguesela al usuario!

®

Campo de aplicacion
No es posible el funcionamiento con acumuladores sin
presion (calentadores de agua sin presion).

Datos técnicos
Presion de trabajo:min. 0,5 bares - recomendada 1 — 5 bares
Presion de utilizacion: max. 10 bares
Presion de verificacion: 16 bares
Caudal para una presion de trabajo de 3 bares
ducha:
mousseur:

aprox. 9 I/min
aprox. 11 I/min

Temperatura de la entrada del agua caliente: max. 80 °C
Recomendada (ahorro de energia): 60 °C
Longitud de apriete max. 60mm

Si la presién en reposo es superior a 5 bares, hay que instalar
un reductor de presion.

iDeberéan evitarse diferencias de presién importantes entre
las acometidas del agua fria y del agua caliente!

Las griferias GROHE con ducha o con cafio/ducha extraible
estan equipadas con valvulas antirretorno.

Instalacion:
iPurgar a fondo el sistema de tuberias antes y
después de la instalacion (tener en cuenta EN 806)!

Funcionamiento:
Comprobar la estanqueidad de las conexiones y el
funcionamiento de la griferia.

Limitacién del caudal:

Se recomienda no utilizar el limitador de caudal en
combinacién con calentadores instantaneos con
control hidraulico.

Mantenimiento:

Verificar todas las piezas, limpiarlas y cambiarlas
en caso de necesidad.

iCerrar la alimentacion de agua al realizar trabajos de
mantenimiento!

Al montar el cartucho tener en cuenta el correcto
asiento de las juntas.

Apretar los tornillos con uniformidad y alternativamente.

Recambios: véase la vista de despiece
(* = Accesorio especial)
Cuidados: véanse las instrucciones de conservacion



Queste informazioni tecniche sul prodotto sono
ad uso esclusivo dell'installatore e del personale
qualificato!

Si prega di consegnarle all’'utente!

ap

Gamma di applicazioni:

Non é possibile il funzionamento con accumulatori di acqua
calda a bassa pressione (accumulatori di acqua calda a
circuito aperto).

Dati tecnici
Pressione idraulica: min. 0,5 bar - consigliata 1 — 5 bar
Pressione di esercizio: max. 10 bar
Pressione di prova: 16 bar
Portata a 3 bar di pressione idraulica
con doccia: circa 9 I/min
con mousseur: circa 11 I/min
Temperatura ingresso acqua calda: max. 80 °C
Consigliata (risparmio energetico): 60 °C
Lunghezza di fissaggio: max. 60mm

Per pressioni statiche superiori a 5 bar si raccomanda
l'installazione di un riduttore di pressione.

Evitare grandi differenze di pressione fra i raccordi d'acqua
fredda e d'acqua calda!

Tutti i rubinetti GROHE con doccia o bocca estraibili sono
dotati di valvola di non ritorno.

o0

Installazione:
Prima e dopo l'installazione pulire a fondo il sistema
di tubazioni (osservare la norma EN 806)!

Funzionamento:
Controllare la tenuta dei raccordi e il funzionamento
del rubinetto.

Limitatore di portata:
L'uso di un limitatore di portata non & consigliabile con
scaldabagni istantanei idraulici.

Manutenzione:

Controllare, pulire ed eventualmente sostituire
tutti i pezzi.

Chiudere I'entrata dell'acqua durante i lavori di
manutenzione!

Durante il montaggio della cartuccia controllare
che le guarnizioni siano perfettamente in sede.
Fissare le viti in sequenza alternata ed in modo
uniforme.

Pezzi di ricambio: vedi immagini esplose
(* = accessori speciali).

Manutenzione ordinaria: vedi istruzioni per
manutenzione ordinaria

Deze technische productgegevens zijn uitsluitend
bedoeld voor de installateur of gekwalificeerde
monteurs!

Overhandig deze aan de gebruiker!

D

Toepassingsgebied:
Het werken met lagedrukboilers (open warmwatertoestellen)
is niet mogelijk!

Technische gegevens

Stromingsdruk: min. 0,5 bar - aanbevolen 1 — 5 bar

Werkdruk: max. 10 bar
Testdruk: 16 bar
Opbrengst bij 3 bar dynamische druk

bij douche: ca. 9 I/min

bij mousseur: ca. 11 I/min
Temperatuur warmwateringang max. 80 °C
Aanbevolen (energiebesparing): 60 °C
Klemlengte: max. 60mm

Bij statische drukken boven 5 bar dient een
drukreduceerventiel te worden ingebouwd.

Voorkom hoge drukverschillen tussen de koud- en
warmwateraansluiting!

GROHE kranen met douches of met uittrekbare uitlopen/
douches zijn uitgerust met gekeurde terugslagkleppen.

Installeren:
Leidingen vA6r en na het installeren grondig spoelen
(EN 806 in acht nemen)!

Werking:
Controleer of de aansluitingen niet lekken en of de
kraan werkt.

Volumebegrenzer:

In combinatie met c.v.-ketels met warmwatervoorziening
en geisers is een doorstroombeperking aan de
warmwaterkant niet aan te raden, i.v.m. de tapdrempel
van de geiser/combiketel.

Onderhoud:

Controleer alle onderdelen, reinig en vervang
deze indien nodig.

Sluit bij onderhoudswerkzaamheden de watertoevoer
af!

Controleer bij het inbouwen van de kardoes of de
afdichtingen goed zitten.

Draai de schroeven beurtelings gelijkmatig vast.

Reserveonderdelen: zie stuklijst
(* = speciaal toebehoren)
Reiniging: zie reinigingsaanwijzing



Denna tekniska produktinformation ar
uteslutande avsedd for installatdren eller
anvisade fackmaén!

Var vanlig lamna vidare till anvandaren!

s

Anvandningsomrade:
Drift med lagtrycksbehallare (6ppna varmvattenberedare) ar
inte maojlig!

Tekniska data

Flodestryck: min. 0,5 bar — rekommenderat 1 — 5 bar
Driftstryck: 10 bar
Provtryck: 16 bar
Kapacitet vid 3 bar flodestryck

vid dusch: ca 9 I/min

vid mousseur: ca 11 I/min
Temperatur varmvatteningang: max. 80 °C
Rekommenderat (energibesparing): 60 °C
Klamlangd: max. 60mm

En reduceringsventil ska installeras om vilotrycket
Overstiger 5 bar.

Storre tryckdifferenser mellan kallvatten- och
varmvattenanslutningen méste undvikas!

GROHE armaturer med dusch eller med utdragbart utlopp/
dusch ar utrustade med backventil.
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Installation:
Spola rérledningssystemet noggrant fore och efter
installationen (observera EN 806)!

Funktion:
Kontrollera att alla anslutningar &r téta och fungerar
felfritt.

Volymbegréansning:
Flédebegransningen bor inte anvandas i kombination
med hydrauliska genomstrémningsberedare.

Underhall:
Kontrollera och rengdr alla delarna, byt vid behov.
Sparra vattentillforseln vid underhallsarbeten!

Kontrollera att tatningarna sitter ratt vid
montering av patronen.
Dra at skruvarna vaxelvis.

Reservdelar: se sprangskiss
(* = specialtillbehor).
Skdtsel: se Skotselanvisning

Denne Tekniske Produktinformation er kun til vvs-
installatgren og erfarne fagfolk!
Giv den venligst videre til brugeren!

Anvendelsesomrade:
Anvendelse i forbindelse med tryklgse beholdere
(abne vandvarmere) er ikke mulig!

Tekniske data

Tilgangstryk min. 0,5 bar — anbefalet 1 -5 bar

Driftstryk maks. 10 bar
Pravetryk 16 bar
Gennemlgb ved 3 bar tilgangstryk
bruser: ca. 9 I/min.
mousseur: ca. 11 l/min.
Temperatur ved varmtvandsindgangen maks. 80 °C
Anbefalet (energibesparelse) 60 °C

Klemleengde maks. 60mm

Ved hviletryk over 5 bar skal der monteres en reduktionsventil.

Starre trykforskelle mellem koldt- og varmtvandstilslutningen
ber undgas!

GROHE armaturer med brusere eller udtraekkelige udlgb/
brusere skal udstyres med godkendte kontraventiler.

g [
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Installation:
Skyl rarledningssystemet grundigt f@r og efter instal-
lationen (Vaer opmaerksom pa EN 806)!

Funktion:
Kontrollér, at tilslutningerne er teette, og at armaturet
fungerer.

Meengdebegraensning:

| forbindelse med hydrauliske
gennemstrgmningsvandvarmere kan brug af
gennemstrgmningsbegreensning ikke anbefales.

Vedligeholdelse:

Kontrollér alle dele, rens dem, skift dem evt. ud.
| forbindelse med vedligeholdelsesarbejde skal der
lukkes for vandet!

Veer ved montering af patronen opmaerksom p4,
at pakningerne monteres korrekt.

Skruerne speendes skiftevis og ensartet.

Reservedele: se eksplosionstegning
(* = specialtilbehgar).
Pleje: se plejeanvisningen.



Denne tekniske produktinformasjonen er
utelukkende laget for installatgrer og annet
fagleert personell!

Vennligst gi denne produktinformasjonen videre
til brukeren!

D

Bruksomrade:
Bruk med lavtrykksmagasiner (&pne varmtvannsberedere) er
ikke mulig.

Tekniske data

Dynamisk trykk: min. 0,5 bar — anbefalt 1 — 5 bar
Driftstrykk: maks. 10 bar
Kontrolltrykk: 16 bar
Gjennomstrgmning ved 3 bar dynamisk trykk

dus;j: ca. 9 I/min

mousseur: ca. 11 l/min
Temperatur varmtvannsinngang maks. 80 °C
Anbefalt (energisparing): 60 °C
Klemlengde: maks. 60mm

Ved statisk trykk over 5 bar monteres en
trykkreduksjonsventil.

Unnga store trykkdifferanser mellom kaldt- og
varmtvannstilkoblingen!

GROHE-armaturer med dusjer eller med uttrekkbare kraner/
dusjer er utstyrt med typetestede tilbakeslagsventiler.
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Installering:
Spyl rgrledningssystemet grundig for og etter
installeringen (Fglg EN 806)!

Funksjon:
Kontroller at tilkoblingene er tette og at armaturen
fungerer som den skal.

Mengdebegrensning:
Bruk av strgamningsbegrenser anbefales ikke i
forbindelse med hydrauliske varmtvannsberedere.

Vedlikehold:

Kontroller alle delene, rengjgr og skift eventuelt
ut.

Steng vanntilfgrselen ved vedlikeholdsarbeider!
Kontroller at tetningene sitter riktig nar patronen
monteres.

Trekk til skruene vekselvis og jevnt.

Reservedeler: se sprengskisse
(* = ekstra tilbehgr)
Pleie: se pleieveiledningen

Téama tekninen tuotetiedote on tarkoitettu
yksinomaan asentajille tai koulutuksen saaneille
ammattimiehille!

Anna se edelleen laitteen kayttajalle!

EN)

Kayttoalue:
Kayttd paineettomien séilididen (avoimien
lamminvesiboilerien) kanssa ei ole mahdollista.

Tekniset tiedot

Virtauspaine: min. 0,5 bar — suositus 1 — 5 bar

Kayttopaine: maks. 10 bar
Tarkastuspaine: 16 bar
Lapivirtaus virtauspaineen ollessa 3 baria

suihku: n. 9 I/min

poresuutin: n. 11 I/min
Lampétila lampiman veden tulossa maks. 80 °C
Suositus (energian saastamiseksi): 60 °C
Kiinnityskohdan vahvuus: maks. 60mm

Asenna paineenalennusventtiili lepopaineiden
ylittesséa 5 baria.

Suurempia paine-eroja kylma- ja lamminvesiliitdnnan valilla
on valtettava!

Suihkulla tai ulosvedettavalla juoksuputkella/suihkulla
varustetuissa GROHE-hanoissa on takaiskuventtiilit.

8 S
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Asennus:
Huuhtele putkistot huolellisesti ennen ja jalkeen
asennuksen (EN 806 huomioitava)!

Toiminta:
Tarkasta liitantdjen tiiviys ja hanan toiminta.

Virtausmaaran rajoitin:
Emme suosittele kayttamaan lapivirtauksen rajoitinta
hydraulisen lapivirtauskuumentimen yhteydessa.

Huolto:

Tarkasta ja puhdista kaikki osat, vaihda
tarvittaessa uusiin.

Sulje veden tulo, kun teet huoltotgita!

Kun asennat saatdéosan, huolehdi siita, etta
tiivisteet ovat kunnolla paikoillaan.

Kirista ruuvit tasaisesti vuorotellen.

Varaosat: ks. rajaytyskuva
(* = lisétarvike)
Hoito: ks. hoito-ohjeet



Informacja techniczna o produkcie przeznaczona

jest wylacznie dla instalatoréw lub 0s6b z

przygotowaniem fachowym!
Informacje nalezy przekazaé uzytkownikowi!

Zakres stosowania
Uzytkowanie z bezcisnieniowymi podgrzewaczami wody
(pracujacymi w systemie otwartym) nie jest mozliwe.

Dane techniczne:
Cisnienie przeptywu:
Cisnienie robocze:
Cisnienie kontrolne:
Natezenie przeptywu przy cisnieniu przeptywu 3 bar

min. 0,5 bar — zalecane 1 — 5 bar
maks. 10 bar
16 bar

dla prysznica: ok. 9 I/min
dla perlatora: ok. 11 I/min
Temperatura na doprowadzeniu wody gorgcej maks. 80 °C
Zalecana (energooszczedna): 60 °C
Dtugosé zacisku: maks. 60mm

Jezeli cisnienie statyczne przekracza 5 bar, nalezy
wmontowaé reduktor cisnienia.

Nalezy unika¢ wiekszych roznic cisnienia miedzy woda zimng
a cieptq!

Wszystkie armatury GROHE z prysznicem lub z wysuwang
wylewka/prysznicem, wyposazone sg w atestowane zawory
zwrotne.

Instalacja:
Przed instalacja i po niej doktadnie przeptukac prze-
wody rurowe (przestrzega¢ EN 806)!

Dziatanie:
Sprawdzi¢ szczelno$¢ potaczeh i dziatanie armatury.

g [

Ogranicznik przeptywu wody:
Wykorzystanie funkcji ogranicznika przeptywu wody

i

w potgczeniu z wigczanymi cisnieniowo

przeptywowymi podgrzewaczami wody nie jest
zalecane.

Konserwacja:
Sprawdzié wszystkie czesci, oczysci¢ i ewent.
wymienié.

Podczas prac konserwacyjnych zamkna¢ doptyw wody!

Podczas montazu glowicy zwrécié uwage na
prawidtowe osadzenie uszczelek.
Wkrecic i stopniowo réwnomiernie dokreci¢ sruby.

Czesci zamienne: zob. rysunek pogladowy
(* = akcesoria)

7 [=] [

Pielegnacja: zob. Instrukcja pielegnacji
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AuTi n TEXVIKA TTAnpOo@Opia TTPOIdVTOg
TTPOoOPIdeTal ATTOKAEIOTIKA YIO TOV EYKATAOTATN A
Yia TOUG £E€IBIKEULEVOUG TEXVITEG!

MapakaAoUpe TTaPASWOTE TRV KAl 0TO XPHOTH!

Medio epapoyng:
H Aermoupyia pe cucowpeuTéG Xwpig TTieon (avoixToi
Bepuoaipwveg) Bev gival duvarh.

Texvikd oToIXEia
Mieon poAg:
Mieon Aeimoupyiag:

eNaxiotn 0,5 - ouvioTwpevn 1 — 5 bar
péyiotn 10 bar

Mieon eAéyxou: 16 bar
Por ue trieon 3 bar
OTO VTOUG: mep. 9 I/min
OTO QiATPO: mep. 11 I/min
O¢eppokpacia oTnv €icodo {eaToU vePOU Méy. 80 °C
ZUVIOTWUEVN (EEOIKOVOUNGN EVEPYEIQG): 60 °C
MnAkog oUo@Igng: péy. 60mm

> MECEIC Npepiag peyaAuTepeg ato 5 bar Ba TpéTrel va
TOTT00€TNOEI HIa CUOKEUN Peiwang TNG TTiEaNG.

ATTOQUYETE HEYOAUTEPEG DIAPOPEG TTIEONG HETAEU TNG
ouvdeong CeaTou Kal Kpuou vepou!

O1 umratapieg Grohe pe TTpoeKTEIVOLEVN £€000 vEPOU 1 E
OTTOOTIWHEVEG ATTOPPOEG/VTOUG Eival EEOTTAIOUEVEG E
BaABideg avTETIOTPOPAG.

EykardoTaon:

ZeTAUVETE KOAG TO OUOTNHO CWANVWOEWV TTPIV KAl
HETA TNV €yKATAOTACN (CUMQWVA HE TIG
Trpodiaypa@ég EN 806)!

AsiToupyia:
EAéyETe TN oTEYAVOTNTA TWV CUVOECEWY KAl TN
Aeitoupyia Tng BaABidag.

AvaoToAéag pong:
Aev ouviaTtdral n oUvdeon Tou avaoToAéa PoAg o€
ouvdUaOUO HE UDPAUAIKOUG TaXUBEPLOTIPUIVEG.

Tuvtipnon:

EAéySre 6Aa Ta e§apTALOTA, KOBAPIOTE TA KA, AV
XPEIGZETAl, AVTIKATOOTAOTE TA.

KAgioTe Tnv TTapOXT| TOU vEPOU VI TIG EPYATIES
ouvTApnong!

ZTnV TOoToB£TNON TOU UNXAVIOOU PPOVTIOTE Yid
TNV KaAf 00N TWV HOVWOEWV.

>@igte TIg Bideg opoIdpopPa Kal SIadoXIKA.

AvVTOANOKTIKG: BAETTE QVAAUTIKO OXEDIAYPALLO
(* = TP6oBeTOG EEOTTAIOHOG)
Mepimroinon: BAére Odnyieg TepiTToinong

Tato technick& informace o vyrobku je uréena
pouze pro instalatéry nebo zaSkolené odborné
pracovniky!

Predejte, prosim, k dispozici uzivateli!

€D

Oblast pouziti:
Provoz s beztlakovymi zasobniky (otevienymi zafizenimi na
pfipravu teplé vody) neni mozny.

Technické udaje

Proudovy tlak: min. 0,5 baru — doporuc¢eno 1 — 5 bart

Provozni tlak: max. 10 bart
ZkuSebni tlak: 16 bart
Pratok pfi proudovém tlaku 3 bary

- sprcha: cca 9 l/min

- perlator: cca 11 I/min
Teplota na vstupu teplé vody max. 80 °C
Doporuc¢eno (Uspora energie): 60 °C
Upevriovaci délka: max. 60mm

PFi statickych tlacich vySSich nez 5 bart se musi namontovat
redukéni ventil.

Je nutné zabréanit vySSim tlakovym rozdilim mezi pfipojenim
studené a teplé vody!

Armatury GROHE se sprchou nebo vytahovacim vytokovym
hrdlem/sprchou jsou vybaveny schvalenymi zpétnymi
klapkami.

Instalace:
Potrubni systém pred a po instalaci dukladné pro-
plachnéte (dodrZujte normu EN 806)!

Funkce:
Zkontrolujte t&snost spojd a funkci armatury.

Omezeni pritokového mnoZstvi:

Omezovace pratokového mnozstvi se nedoporucuje
pouzit ve spojeni s hydraulickymi pratokovymi
ohfivaci.

Udrzba:

VSechny dily zkontrolujte, vy€istéte a podle
potfeby vyménte.

Pfed zahajenim udrzby uzavrete pfivod vody!

PFi montazi kartuSe dbejte na spravné nasazeni
tésnéni.

Srouby dotahnéte stiidavé a stejnomérné.

N&hradni dily: viz vyobrazeni dild v rozlozeném stavu
(* = zvlastni prisluSenstvi)
OSetfovani: viz ndvod k udrzbé.



Ezt a miiszaki termék-informaciot kizarolag
szerelok ill. felkésziilt szakemberek szamara
allitottak 6ssze.

Kérjik adjak tovabb a felhasznalonak!

GP

Felhasznalasi terulet:
Nyomas nélkuli melegviztarolokkal (nyilt izemi
vizmelegitékkel) nem mikddtethetd.

Miiszaki adatok

Aramlasi nyomas: min 0,5 bar — javasolt 1 — 5 bar

Uzemi nyomas: max. 10 bar
Vizsgalati nyomas: 16 bar
Atfolyas 3 bar aramlasi nyomasnal

zuhanysugarnal: kb. 9 l/perc

normal sugarnal: kb. 11 I/perc
Vizhémérséklet a melegviz befoly6 nyilasnal max. 80 °C
Javasolt (energia megtakaritas): 60 °C
Befogési hossz: max. 60mm

5 bar feletti nyugalmi nyomas esetén nyomascsokkentd
sziikséges!

Kertlje a hideg- és melegviz-csatlakozasok kdzotti nagyobb
nyomaskilénbséget!

A zuhanyozoval vagy kihtzhato kifolyéval/zuhanyfejjel szerelt
GROHE csaptelepeket visszafolyasgatloval szerelték fel.

Felszerelés:
A cs6vezetéket a szerelés el6tt és utan is alaposan
Oblitse at (igyeljen az EN 806 szabvanyra)!

Miikddés:
Ellenérizze a csatlakoztatok tomitettségét, és a
csaptelep mikodését.

Mennyiségkorlatozas:

Hidraulikusan vezérelt atfolyo-rendszeri
vizmelegitékkel nem javasoljuk a mennyiségkorlatozé
hasznalatat.

Karbantartés:

Az 6sszes alkatrészt ellenérizni, tisztitani, és
esetl. cserélni kell.

A karbantartdsi munkék soran zarja le a viz
hozzévezetést!

A patron beszerelése soran figyeljen a tomitések
helyes illeszkedésére.

A csavarokat valtakozva, egyenletesen hizza meg.

Pétalkatrészek: lasd a robbantott abrat
(* = specidlis tartozékok)
Apolas: lasd az Apolasi Utmutatét

Estas Informagdes Técnicas sobre o produto
destinam-se exclusivamente aos instaladores ou
pessoal especializado instruido para o efeito!
Por favor, entregue-as ao utilizador!

<

Campo de aplicacéo:
N&o é possivel o funcionamento com reservatorios sem
presséo (esquentadores abertos).

Dados Técnicos
Pressao de caudal:

Presséo de servico:
Pressao de teste:
Débito a 3 bar de pressao de caudal

min. 0,5 bar — recomendada 1 — 5 bar
max. 10 bar
16 bar

no chuveiro: aprox. 9 I/min
no emulsor: aprox. 11 I/min
Temperatura na entrada de agua quente max. 80 °C
Recomendada (para poupanca de energia): 60 °C
Comprimento do tubo: max. 60mm

Em pressdes estaticas superiores a 5 bar dever-se-a montar
um redutor de presséo.

Evitar grandes diferencas de pressao entre a ligacao da agua
fria e a ligacao da agua quente!

As misturadoras GROHE com chuveiros ou com saidas/
chuveiros extensiveis estéo equipadas com valvulas-anti-
retorno testadas.

Instalagéo:
Antes e depois da instalagao, enxaguar bem as
tubagens (respeitar a norma EN 806)!

Funcdo:
Verificar a estanqueidade das ligacdes e testar o
funcionamento da misturadora.

Limitacdo do caudal:
Nao é aconselhavel limitar o caudal caso sejam
usados esquentadores hidraulicos.

Manutencdo:

Verificar, limpar e, se necesséario, substituir todas
as pecas.

Para efectuar trabalhos de manutencéo, fechar o
abastecimento de agua!

Ao montar o cartucho, certifique-se de que as
juntas de vedacéo ficam devidamente assentes.
Apertar alternada e uniformemente os parafusos.

Pecas sobresselentes: ver desenho explodido
(* = acessorios especiais)
Conservacao: ver as instrugdes de conservacao



Bu teknik Grun bilgisi sadece montajci veya
egitimli uzmanlara y6neliktir!
Lutfen kullaniciya teslim ediniz!

Kullanim sahast:
Basingsiz kaplarla (acik sicak su hazirlayici) ¢alistirmak
mumkin degildir.

Teknik Veriler
Akis basinci:
Isletme basinct:

en az 0,5 bar — tavsiye edilen 1 — 5 bar
maks. 10 bar

Kontrol basinci: 16 bar
3 bar akis basincinda akim
Dusta: yakl. 9 I/dak
Perlatorde: yakl. 11 I/dak
Su girig 1sI8SI maks. 80 °C
Tavsiye edilen (enerji tasarrufu): 60 °C
Baglanti uzunlugu: maks. 60mm

Akis basincin 5 barin tizerinde olmasi durumunda, bir basing
dislrtci takilmahdir.

Soguk ve sicak su baglantilari arasinda yuksek basing
farkhliklarindan kaginin!

GROHE duslu veya ¢ikartilabilir musluklu/duslu armattrler
montaj tiriine gore kontrol edilmis ¢ek valfler ile donatiimistir.
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Montaj:
Boru sistemini kurulumdan énce ve sonra su ile temi-
zleyin (EN 806’ya dikkat edin)!

Fonksiyon:
Baglantilarin sizinti durumunu ve armatiriin ¢alisip
calismadigini kontrol edin.

Akis sinirlayict:
Hidrolik kumandali isiticilarin kullanilmasi
durumunda, akis miktar sinirlayici tavsiye edilmez.

Bakim:

Tam parcalari kontrol edin, temizleyin, gerekirse
degistirin.

Bakim calismalarinda su girisini kapatin!

Kartugsun montajinda contalarin diizgin
yerlegsmesine dikkat edin.

Civatalari donisumli olarak esit sekilde sikin.

Yedek parcalar: bkz. patlamis gérinimi
(* = 6zel aksesuar)
Bakim: bkz. bakim talimati

Této technicka informéacia o vyrobku je uréenalen
pre inStalatérov alebo zaSkolenych odbornych
pracovnikov!

Dajte, prosim, k dispozicii uzivatefovi!

€

Oblast’ pouzitia:
Prevadzka s beztlakovymi zasobnikmi (otvorenymi ohrievaémi
vody) nie je mozna.

Technické udaje

Hydraulicky tlak: min. 0,5 baru — doporuceny 1 — 5 barov

Prevadzkovy tlak: max. 10 barov
Skusobny tlak: 16 barov
Prietok pri hydraulickom tlaku 3 bary

- sprcha: cca 9 l/min

- perlator: cca 11 I/min
Teplota na vstupe teplej vody max. 80 °C
Odporucané (Gspora energie): 60 °C
Upeviiovacia dizka: max. 60mm

Pri statickych tlakoch vysSich nez 5 barov sa musi
namontovat’ redukény ventil.

Je potrebné zabranit’ vy$Sim tlakovym rozdielom medzi
pripojkou studenej a teplej vody!

Armatiry GROHE so sprchou alebo vyt'ahovacim vytokovym

hrdlom/sprchou su vybavené schvalenymi spatnymi klapkami.

8 S
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InStalacia:
Potrubny systém pred a po inStalacii dokladne pre-
plachnite (dodrzujte normu EN 806)!

Funkcia:
Skontrolujte tesnost’ spojov a funkciu armatury.

Obmedzovaé prietokového mnozstva:
Obmedzova¢ prietokového mnozstva sa
nedoporucuje pouZzit’ v spojeni s hydraulickymi
prietokovymi ohrievaémi.

Udrzba:

VSetky diely skontrolujte, vy€istite a podla
potreby vymente.

Pred zahajenim Udrzby uzavrite privod vody!

Pri montazi kartuSe dbajte na spravne nasadenie
tesneni.

Skrutky dotiahnite striedavo a rovhomerne.

Nahradné diely: pozri vyobrazenie dielov v
rozlozenom stave (* = zvlasStne prisluSenstvo)
OSetrovanie: pozri navod na Udrzbu.



Tehniéne informacije o izdelku so izkljuéno
namenjene instalaterjem ali ustreznemu
strokovnemu osebju!

Prosimo, predajte navodilo naprej uporabniku!

Podroé€je uporabe:
Ni moZna uporaba z odprtimi zbiralniki (odprti grelniki vode)!

Tehni€ni podatki
Delovni tlak:

Obratovalni tlak

najmanj 0,5 bar - priporocljivo 1 — 5 bar
najve¢ 10 bar

Preizkusni tlak: 16 bar
Pretok pri preto¢nem tlaku 3 bar
pri prhi: ca. 9 I/min
pri razprsilcu: ca. 11 I/min
Temperatura vhoda tople vode: maks. 80 °C
Priporocljivo (prihranek energije): 60 °C
Dolzina spojke: maks. 60mm

Kadar tlak v mirovanju presega 5 bar, je potrebno vgraditi
reducirni ventil.

Preprecite vecje razlike v tlaku med priklju¢kom hladne in
tople vode!

GROHE armature s prhami ali z izvlekljivim iztokom/prho so
opremljene s preizkuSenimi proti-povratnimi ventili.
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Vgradnja:
Temeljito ocistite sistem cevi pred in po instalaciji
(upostevajte standard EN 806)!

Funkcija:
Preverite priklju¢ke glede tesnosti in armaturo glede
funkcije.

Omejilec koli€ine:
V povezavi s hidravli¢nimi preto€nimi grelniki se ne
priporo¢a omejevanije koli¢ine pretoka.

Vzdrzevanje:

Preglejte vse dele, po potrebi ocistite ali
zamenjajte.

Pred pri¢etkom vzdrZevalnih del, zaprite dovod vode!
Pri vgradnji kartuSe, bodite pozorni na pravilni
naleg tesnila.

Vijake privijajte izmeni¢no moc¢no.

Nadomestni deli: Glej razstavljen prikaz
(* = posebna oprema)
Nega: Glej navodilo za nego

Ove tehni¢ke informacije o proizvodima
namijenjene su iskljuéivo za instalateraili
ovlaStenog struénjaka!

Dajte ih svakom novom korisniku!

Podrug¢je primjene:
Upotreba s bestla¢nim spremnicima (otvorenim grija¢ima
vode) nije moguca.

Tehni€ki podaci

Hidraulicki tlak: min. 0,5 bar — preporu¢eno 1 — 5 bar

Radni tlak: maks. 10 bar
Ispitni tlak: 16 bar
Protok pri hidraulickom tlaku od 3 bara

na tusu: oko 9 I/min

na mousseuru: oko 11 I/min
Temperatura na dovodu tople vode maks. 80 °C
Preporucuje se (uSteda energije): 60 °C
Priklju¢na duzina: maks. 60mm

Ako tlak mirovanja premasSuje 5 bar, tada treba ugraditi
reduktor tlaka.

Potrebno je izbjegavati vece razlike u tlakovima izmedu
priklju¢aka za hladnu i toplu vodu!

GROHE armature s tuSevima ili s izvlagivim ispustima/

tuSevima opremljene su provjerenim protupovratnim ventilima.

>
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Ugradnja:
Sustav cijevi prije i nakon instalacije temeljito isprati
(uzeti u obzir EN 806)!

Funkcija:
Prikljucke ispitajte na nepropusnost te provjerite
ispravno funkcioniranje armature.

Graniénik koli¢ine:
Ogranicavanje protoka ne preporucuje se ako se radi
o hidraulickim proto€nim grijacima vode.

Odrzavanje:

Pregledajte sve dijelove, o€istite ih i po potrebi
zamijenite.

Kod radova odrzavanja zatvorite dovod vode!

Kod ugradnje kartuSe potrebno je pripaziti na
ispravno dosjedanje brtvila.

Ravnomjerno naizmjeni¢no priteZite vijke.

Rezervni dijelovi: pogledajte povecani prikaz
(* = dodatna oprema)
Njega: pogledajte upute za njegu
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TexHU4ecknUTe AaHHU 3a NpPoAyKTa ca
npeAHa3sHa4YeHU caMo 3a MOHTbOpa Unu 3a
CbOTBETHO UHPOPMUpPaHUTe cneLuanucTu!
MpepanTte Ha noTpebuTenuTe Ha apmarypara!

O6nacT Ha NpuUnoXeHue:
Ekcnnoataums ¢ 6e3HanopHu pesepsoapu (OTBOPEHM
BOJOHarpeBaTeny) He € Bb3MOXHa.

TexHU4YeCcKu AaHHU

HansiraHe Ha BogHaTa CcTpys: MuH. 0,5 Gapa —

npenopbyBa ce 1 — 5 Gapa
makc. 10 6apa

16 6apa

PaboTHo HansraHe:

ManuTtBaTenHo HansraHe

Pasxop npu 3 6apa HansdraHe Ha NoToka
npv n3xoga 3a AyLu:
npv aeparopa:

npu6n. 9 n/mMuH
npuon. 11 n/mMuH

Temnepatypa Ha Tonnarta Boga npu Bxoaa makc. 80 °C
MpenopbyBa ce (MIkoHOMUA Ha eHeprus): 60 °C
[ObmkuHa Ha knemara: makc. 60Mm

Mpu nocTosiHHO HansAraHe Hag 5 Gapa Tpsa6ea aa ce Brpaau
PEayKTOp Ha HansraHeTo.

[a ce n3bsarsar rofieMun pasnuki B HansiraHeTo Mexay
BOAOMNPOBOAUTE 3a CTyAeHaTa u Tonnara soga!

Bcuukun apmatypn GROHE ¢ pbYeH gyl nnu ¢ Yydyp/ayw 3a
n3abpreaHe ca cHabaeHW ¢ M3NUTaHN eqHOMNOCOYHM 06paTHU
KnanaHu.

o0

MoHTax:
BoponpoBogHata cuctema npeamv u crneg MoHTax aa
ce npomue OCHOBHO (NpuabpxanTe ce kbm EN 806)!

DYHKUMOHUPaHe:
MpoBepeTe Bpb3KMTE 3a TeY U DYHKLIMOHMPAHETO Ha
apmarypara.

OrpaHManaHe Ha NOTOKa Ha BoaaTa:
He ce npenopb4Ba orpaHM4aBaHETO Ha NMOTOKa Ha
BOoAaTa B Cb4eTaHue C NPpOTOYHU BOOOHArpeBaTenn.

TexHu4yecko ob6cnyxBaHe:

MpoBepeTe BCUYKM 4acTu, NOYMUCTETE ', aKo e
HeobXxoauMo, ru nogmMeHeTe.

Mpu paboTtn No nopapwXKa Ha apmaTtypaTa Bogara
Tpsibea ga e cnpsiHal

Mpu MOHTaXxa Ha KapTylla BHUMaBauTe
ynIbLTHUTENUTE Aa NpurierHat NpaBuUITHo.
3aTerHeTe BUHTOBETE MNOCNEA0BATENHO U
paBHOMEPHO.

Pe3epBHM YacTu: BMUX ckuLaTta € OTAENHUTE YacTu,
nocoyBalla nocrefoBaTenHocTTa Ha MOHTaxa

(* = cneumanHu yactu)

MopapbikKa: BUX MHCTPYKUMKUTE 3a NnopgapbxKa

Kéaesolev tehniline tooteinformatsioon on
suunatud eranditult paigaldajale vdi padevale
spetsialistile!

Palume edastada see kasutajale!

EsD

Kasutusala:
Ei ole vBimalik kasutada koos survevaba boileriga (lahtise
veekuumutiga).

Tehnilised andmed
Veesurve: minimaalselt 0,5 baari, soovitavalt 1 — 5 baari

Surve tooreziimis: maksimaalselt 10 baari

Testimissurve: 16 baari
Labivool 3-baarise veesurve korral

dusi puhul: ca 9 I/min
aeraatori puhul: ca 11 l/min
Siseneva kuuma vee temperatuur maksimaalselt 80 °C
Soovituslik temperatuur energiasaastuks: 60 °C

Klemmi pikkus: maksimaalselt 60mm

Kui segisti staatiline surve on Ule 5 baari, tuleb paigaldada
survealandaja.

Valtige suuri surveerinevusi killma- ja kuumaveetorust
siseneva vee vahel!

GROHE kasidusiga vdi valjatdmmatava segistitila/dusiga
segistid on varustatud tagasivooluklappidega.
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Paigaldamine:
Loputage torudestisteemi pohjalikult enne ja parast
paigaldamist (vastavalt EN 806)!

Funktsioon:
Veenduge, et thenduskohad ei leki ja segisti to6tab.

Vee vooluméaéra piiraja:
Survestatud labivooluboileri puhul ei ole soovitatav
voolumaara piirajat kasutada.

Tehniline hooldus:

K@ik osad tuleb kontrollida, puhastada ja
vajadusel asendada.

Hooldust6dde ajaks palume sulgeda vee juurdevoolu!
Keraamilise sisu paigaldamisel jalgige tihendite
diget asendit.

Keerake poldid vaheldumisi Gihtlaselt kruvides kinni.

Tagavaraosad: vt koostejoonist
(* = lisatarvikud)
Hooldamine: vt hooldusjuhiseid.



St tehniska informacija par produktu ir paredzéta
tikai uzstaditajam vai profesionaliem
specialistiem!

Ladzam nodot izmantotajam!

@w

Lietojums:
IzmantoSana ar zema spiediena ddens uzkrajéjiem
(atklatajiem karsta Gdens silditajiem) nav iespg&jama.

Tehniskie dati

Hidrauliskais spiediens: vismaz 0,5 bari/

ieteicams no 1 Iidz 5 bariem
maksimali 10 bari

16 bari

Darba spiediens
Kontrolspiediens:
Udens plisma pie 3 baru hidrauliska spiediena

Dusai: apméram 9 I/min

Areatoram: apméram 11 I/min
leplUstoSa silta Gdens temperatdra maksimali 80 °C
leteicama temperatdra (energijas taupisanai): 60 °C
StiprindSanas garums maksimali 60mm

Ja spiediens miera stavokli lielaks par 5 bariem, iemontét
reduktoru.

Jaizvairas no lielas spiediena starpibas silta un auksta ddens
pieslégumos!

GROHE armatiras ar dusam vai izvelkamam izpladém/
dusam ir aprikotas ar parbauditiem atpakalplismas aizturiem.

Instalacija:
Rap1gi izskalojiet caurulvadu sistému pirms un péc
instalacijas (ievérojiet EN 806)!

Funkcija:
Parbaudiet pieslegumu bltivumu un armataras
funkcionéSanu.

Patérina ierobezoSana:
Ja tiek izmantots caurteces Gdens silditajs, nav
ieteicams ierobeZot caurteces daudzumu.

Tehniska apkope:

Parbaudiet, tiriet un péc iespéjas apmainiet visas

dalas.

Tehniskas apkopes laika noslégt ddens padevi!
levietojot patronu, ievérojiet pareizu bliveéjumu
stavokli.

Skraves pievelciet parmainus un vienmerigi.

Rezerves dalas: skatit detalu attélojumu
(* = specialie piederumi).
Apkope: skatit kopSanas pamacibu

Si techniné informacija apie gaminj skirta tik
santechnikui ir apmokytam personalui!
PraSome jq perduoti vartotojui.

D

Naudojimo sritis
Negalima naudoti su nesléginiais vandens kaupikliais
(atvirais vandens Sildytuvais).

Techniniai duomenys
Vandens slégis: min. 0,5 baro; rekomenduojama 1 — 5 barai

Darbinis slégis: maks. 10 bary

Bandomasis slégis: 16 bary
Vandens prataka esant 3 bary vandens slégiui
duse: apie 9 I/min.
purkStuve: apie 11 I/min.
|tekancio karSto vandens temperatdra: maks. 80 °C
Rekomenduojama temperatira (taupant energija): 60 °C
Jungties ilgis maks. 60mm

Jei statinis slégis didesnis nei 5 barai, reikia jmontuoti slégio
reduktoriy.

Neleiskite susidaryti dideliam Salto ir karSto vandens slégiy
skirtumui!

GROHE maiSytuvuose su duSais ar su iStraukiamaisiais
nuotékio snapeliais/duSais sumontuoti aprobuoti atgaliniai
voZtuvai.

Irengimas

Vamzdzius gerai iSplaukite prieS montavima ir po to

(vadovaukités EN 806)!

Veikimas
Patikrinkite, ar jungtys sandarios ir ar veikia
maisytuvas.

Vandens pratakos ribojimas
Nerekomenduojame naudoti vandens pratakos
ribotuvo, jei maiSytuvas jungiamas su hidrauliniu
tekancio vandens Sildytuvu.

Techniné prieziaira

Patikrinkite ir nuvalykite detales. Jei reikia,
pakeiskite jas naujomis.

Atlikdami techninés priezidros darbus, uzsukite
vandenij!

Montuodami jdékla, atkreipkite démesj, ar
tinkamai jstatytos tarpinés.

Tolygiai vieng po kito priverzkite varztus.

Atsarginés detalés: Zr. iSmontuoto jrenginio
iliustracijg (* = specialls priedai)
Prieziaira: Zr. priezidros nurodymus
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Aceste informatii tehnice despre produs sunt
destinate exclusiv pentru instalator sau
personalul de specialitate instruit!

Va rugam sa le transmiteti utilizatorului!

Domeniu de utilizare:
Utilizarea Tn retea cu cazane nepresurizate (cazane deschise)
nu este posibila.

Specificatii tehnice

Presiune de curgere: min. 0,5 bar — recomandat 1 — 5 bar

Presiune de lucru: max. 10 bar
Presiunea de incercare: 16 bar
Debitul la presiunea de curgere de 3 bar

la dus: cca. 9 I/min

la aerator: cca. 11 I/min
Temperatura la intrare apa calda max. 80 °C
Recomandat (pentru economisire de energie): 60 °C
Lungimea de fixare: max. 60mm

La presiuni de repaus de peste 5 bar se va monta un reductor
de presiune.

Se vor evita diferente de presiune mari intre racordurile de
apa calda si rece!

Bateriile GROHE cu dus sau cu pipa mobila / dus mobil sunt
echipate cu supape de retur verificate ca tip constructiv.
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Instalare:
Spalati temeinic sistemul de conducte Thainte si dupa
instalare (Se va respecta norma EN 806)!

Functionare:
Se verifica etanseitatea racordurilor gi functionarea
bateriei.

Limitatorul de debit:
Nu se recomanda utilizarea limitatorului de debit la
Tncalzitoarele hidraulice instantanee.

Intretinere:

Toate piesele se verifica, se curéata, eventual se
inlocuiesc.

Tn timpul lucrarilor de intretinere se va inchide
alimentarea cu apa!

La montarea cartugului, se va verifica pozitia
corecta a garniturilor.

Suruburile se strang uniform si alternativ.

Piese de schimb: a se vedea reprezentarea
desfasurata ( * = accesorii speciale).
Ingrijire: a se vedea instructiunile de ingrijire
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[daHHasa TexHMYeckKas AOKyMeHTauus No usgenvro

npepHasHaveHa TOMNbKO Ans criecapsi-CaHTEeXHUKa
WM COOTBETCTBYHOLMX CeLnanucTos!

Moxanyncta nepegante eé nonb3oBaTtento!

O6nacTb NPUMeHEHMUS:
Okcnnyartauus ¢ 6e3HanopHbIMM HAKONUTENSIMU (OTKPbLIThIE
BOJOHarpeBarenu) He NpeaycMoTpeHa.

TexHUYeckue AaHHbIe
[aenenue Bogpl: MuHum. 0,5 6ap - pekomeHayetca 1 — 5 Bap
Pabouee naBneHue: makc. 10 6ap
McnbiTaTensHoe gaBneHue: 16 6ap
Pacxopg Boabl npu aaeneHun 3 6ap
JylwieBasi CTpys:
asparop:

npuén. 9 n/mMuH
npuon. 11 n/muH

Temnepatypa ropsyen Bogbl Ha BXxoae makc. 80 °C
PekomeHO0BaHO (3KOHOMUS SHEPrUun): 60 °C
TonwuHa NoBePXHOCTU: Makc. 60mMm

Mpwv paBneHun B Bogonposoge 6onee 5 6ap pekomeHayeTcst
YCTaHOBUTbL peayKTop AaBneHus.

Heobxoanmo nsberate 6onbLUMX Nepenagos AaBreHN B
NOACOEOVNHEHMAX XONOAHOW 1 ropsiven Boabl!

Bce cmecutenu doupmbl GROHE ¢ gywem unm BblABWKHBIM
n3nuBom/gyLlemM ocHaleHbl 06paTHbIMK KranaHamu.

YcTaHoBKa:
TwaTenbHO NPOMbITL Tpy6onpoBoab!!

Mpoeepka pa6oTbli:
MpoBepuTb coeauHEHUs Ha repMETUYHOCTb 1
npoBepuTb paboTy cMecuUTens.

PerynupoBaHue pacxopaa:

Perynatop pacxoga He pekomeHayeTcs
MCMonb3oBaTh B CUCTEME C MMAPAaBNUYECKUMM
MPOTOYHBLIMU BOJOHArpeBaTeNsaAMU.

TexHn4yeckoe obcnyxMBaHue:
Bce meTtanu npoBepuTb, OYUCTUTb, NPU
Heo6XoaAUMOCTHN 3aMEHUTb.

Mpu paboTtax no TeXo6GCNyXUBaHMIO NEPEKPBITH

nogavy sogpl!
Mpu ycTaHOBKe KapTpuaxa cneguTtb 3a
NpaBUIIbHbIM NONOXEeHUEM YNJIOTHEHUN.

BuHTEI 3aTarnBaTtb noo4yepenHo n paBHOMEPHO A0

3anyacTu: CM. PUCYHOK CO COOPOYHBIMU AeTansamm

(* = cneumanbHble NPUHAANEXHOCTI)
YxoA: CM. MHCTPYKLMIO MO yxogdy

OpHopbIYaXHbIM cMecuTernb

KomnnekTt noctaBku 32321 32 322
cMecuTernb AN MOMKU X X
OTBEAEHHbIN Ayl X X
KoHTpravka X X
npyxuHa X X
TexHnyeckoe pykoBoACTBO X X
MHCTpyKuma no yxogy X X
Bec HeTTO, KI 3,75 3,70

[laTa n3rotoBneHns: cM. MapkMpoOBKY Ha 13genuu
Cpok akcnnyaTauum cornacHo rapaHTUAHOMY TaroHy.
W3penve ceptudnLmMpoBaHo.

Grohe AG, l'epmaHus
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Grohe Deutschland
Vertriebs GmbH

Zur Porta 9

32457 Porta Westfalica
Tel.; +49 571 3989-333
Fax: +49 571 3989-999

CAD

GROHE Ges.m.b.H.
Wienerbergstrale 11/A7
1100 Wien

Tel.: +43 1 68060141
Fax: +43 1 6895550

GROHE nv - sa
Diependaalweg 4a
3020 Winksele

Tel.: +32 16 230660
Fax: +32 16 239070

[peacraBuTencTeo

Grohe AG

B Bvnrapus

Pand WnupuHr

Knon 11, IN.K. 35

8011 byprac

Ten./cakc.: +359 56 950104
Ten./cpakc.: +359 56 845549

GROHE Canada Inc.

1226 Lakeshore Road East
Mississauga, Ontario
Canada, L5E 1E9

Tel.: +1 905 2712929

Fax: +1 905 2719494

CH

Grohe Switzerland SA
Oberfeldstrasse 14
8302 Kloten

Tel.: +41 44 8777300
Fax: +41 44 8777320

N

S (k8
TEFEBRAE
THEK615S

201206 L
it N REFNE

HiE: +86 21 50328021
f£H: +86 21 50550363

CY)

Nicos Theodorou & Sons Ltd.

12 Dimitsanis Street
CY-1507 Nicosia
P.O. Box 21387

Tel.: +357 22 757671
Fax: +357 22 759085

(C2)(SK)

Grohe CR s.r.0.
Zastoupeni pro CR a SR
V Oblouku 104, Cestlice
252 43 Prhonice

Tel.: +420 22509 1082
Fax: +420 22509 1085

www.grohe.com

GROHE A/S
Walgerholm 11
3500 Vaerlgse

Tel.: +45 44 656800
Fax: +45 44 650252

B>

GROHE Espafia S.A.

C/ Botanica, 78 - 88

Gran Via L’H - Distr. Economic
08908 L'Hospitalet de Llobregat
(Barcelona)

Tel.: +34 93 3368850

Fax: +34 93 3368851

ESDALDAV

AS GROHE Eesti filiaal
Tartu mnt 16

10117 Tallinn

Tel.: +372 6616354
Fax: +372 6616364

CF

GROHE s.ar.l

60, Boulevard de la Mission
Marchand

92400 Courbevoie -La Défense
Tel.: +33 1 49972900

Fax: +33 1 55702038

EIN)

Oy Teknocalor Ab
Sinikellonkuja 4
01300 Vantaa

Tel.: +358 9 8254600
Fax: +358 9 826151

GROHE Limited

Blays House, Wick Road
Englefield Green

Egham, Surrey, TW20 0HJ
Tel.: +44 871 200 3414
Fax: +44 871 200 3415

Nikos Sapountzis S.A.

86, Kapodistriou & Roumelis Str.

142 35 N. lonia - Athens
Tel.: +30 10 2712908
Fax: +30 10 2715608

CHO

GROHE Hungary Kft.
Roppentyl u. 53.
1139 Budapest

Tel.: +36 1 238 80 45
Fax: +36 1 238 07 13

GROHE AG - Predstavnistvo
Stefanoveéka 10

10000 Zagreb

Tel.: +385 1 2989025

Fax: +385 1 2910962

C

GROHE S.p.A.

Via Castellazzo Nr. 9/B
20040 Cambiago (Milano)
Tel.: +39 2 959401

Fax: +39 2 95940263

Grohe India Private Limited
The Great Eastern Centre
Gesco Corporate Centre

70 Nehru Place

New Dehli 110019

Tel.: +91 11 5561 9423 / 9513
Fax: +91 11 5561 9451

as>

BYKO hf.
Skemmuvegi 2

200 Koépavogur
Tel.: +354 515 4000
Fax: +354 515 4099

Grohe Japan Ltd.

TRC Building, 3F

1-1 Heiwajima 6-chome, Ota-ku
Tokyo 143-0006

Tel.: +81 3 32989730

Fax: +81 3 37673811

CND

GROHE A/S

Nils Hansens vei 20
0667 Oslo

Tel.: +47 22 906110
Fax: +47 22 906120

GROHE Nederland BV
Metaalstraat 2

2718 SW Zoetermeer
Tel.: +31 79 3680133
Fax: +31 79 3615129

P

GROHE Portugal

Componentes Sanitarios, Lda.
Rua Arq. Cassiano Barbosa, 539
1.° Frente Esquerdo

4100-009 Porto

Tel.: +351 22 543 29 80

Fax: +351 22 543 29 99

GROHE Polska Sp. z.0.0.
Pulawska 182 Street
02-670 Warszawa

Tel.: +48 22 5432 640
Fax: +48 22 5432 650

MpeactaBUTENLCTBO

Grohe AG
Mocksa,yn.Pycakosckas 13,ctp.1
1107140

Ten.: +7 4959819510

dhakc: +7 495 9819511

Grohe AG Reprezentanta
Strada Nicolae lorga 13,
Corp B

010432 Bucuresti (Sector 1)
Tel.: +40 21 2125050

Fax: +40 21 2125048

S

GROHE A/S
Kungsangsvagen 25
753 23 Uppsala

Tel.: +46 771 141314
Fax: +46 771 141315

GROSAN inZeniring d.o.o.
Slandrova 4

1000 Ljubljana

Tel.: +386 1 5633060
Fax: +386 1 5633061

GROME Ic ve Dis Ticaret Ltd. Sti.
Bagdat Cad. Ugras Parlar Is
Merkezi No: 605, BBlok D: 12-15
348486 Cevizli - Maltepe-Istanbul
Tel.: +90 216 4412370

Fax: +90 216 3706174

MpeacTaBHUUTBO

Grohe AG B YkpaiHi

Byn. IBaHa ®paHka, 18-A
01030 Kuis

Ten.: +38 044 537 52 73
dakc: +38 044 590 01 96

GROHE America Inc.
241 Covington Drive
Bloomingdale
lllinois, 60108
Tel.: +1 630 5827711
Fax: +1 630 5827722

Near and Middle East
Area Sales Office:
GROME Marketing
(Cyprus) Ltd.

195B, Old Nicosia-Limassol Road
Dhali Industrial Zone
2112 Aglanjia

P.O. Box 27048

2550 Nicosia

Tel.: +357 22 465200
Fax: +357 22 379188

Far East Area Sales Office:
GROHE Pacific Pte. Ltd.
438 Alexandra Road

# 06-01/04 Alexandra Point
Singapore 119958

Tel.: +65 6376 4500

Fax: +65 6378 0855

GROHE

TN

ENJOY WATER’



